Newsroom

January 20, 2023 1 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Partner Scott Palmer and IP Practice Ranked in the Chambers Greater China Region Guide 2023

SEATTLE (**January 20, 2023**)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that Scott Palmer, managing partner of Perkins Coie's Beijing office and a partner in the Intellectual Property practice, was again recognized as a leader by Chambers and Partners, publishers of the *Chambers Greater China Region Guide 2023*, for exceptional work in China in the Intellectual Property (International Firms) category. In addition, Perkins Coie was ranked as a leading law firm for intellectual property in China for the second year in a row.

Scott, who focuses on international intellectual property work including enforcement, dispute resolution, trademarks, and licensing matters, moved up to Band 2. Feedback included "Scott is the lawyer who our company leadership trusts" and that he "has superb expertise, sophistication, and vision."

London-based Chambers and Partners publishes directories that assess and rank the world's leading lawyers. The rankings are determined from extensive surveys and interviews of in-house counsel and leading law firm partners.

Perkins Coie's internationally recognized <u>Intellectual Property practice</u> consists of more than 250 lawyers and agents in the United States and Asia who provide innovative, holistic counsel at every stage of IP protection and development. The practice is ranked in the *Chambers USA*, *Chambers Greater China Region*, and *Chambers Global Guides*.

Perkins Coie is a leading international law firm that is known for providing high-value, strategic solutions and extraordinary client service on matters vital to our clients' success. With more than 1,200 lawyers in offices across the United States and Asia, we provide a full array of corporate, commercial litigation, intellectual property, and regulatory legal advice to a broad range of clients, including many of the world's most innovative companies and industry leaders as well as public and not-for-profit organizations.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Scott J. Palmer

Partner

SPalmer@perkinscoie.com 86.10.5971.9399

Explore more in

<u>Intellectual Property Law</u> <u>Patent Litigation</u> <u>Patent Prosecution & Portfolio Counseling</u> <u>Trademark,</u> Copyright, Internet & Advertising

Media inquiries